
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009758 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jan 20 2022 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6209
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIVITY
21A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/08/2021
09:33

DOT_RGGB01

ISLAND COUNTY, STBG-0525(042)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489700
 
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100485CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 132.39 % -100.00 %

165,000.00 94,000.00 0.0071,000.00

150,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1000 ACRE 200.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
50,000.0000

5,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 31,150.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 49,840.00 0.00160.00

51.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

20.0000 S.Y. -27.14 % -100.00 %

1,020.00 -380.00 0.00
70.0000
1,400.00

10.0000
5 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

1790.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

17,900.00 -8,950.00 0.00
15.0000

26,850.00

50.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

4.0000 S.Y. -66.67 % -100.00 %

200.00 -400.00 0.00
150.0000
600.00

47.5000
7 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

1010.0000 S.Y. 18.75 % -100.00 %

47,975.00 7,575.00 0.00
40.0000

40,400.00

1.2000
8 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

8010.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

9,612.00 3,604.50 0.00
0.7500

6,007.50

115.0000
9 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

5.0000 EACH -4.17 % -100.00 %

575.00 -25.00 0.00
120.0000
600.00

400.0000
10 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

5.0000 HUND 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 500.00 0.00
300.0000
1,500.00
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GRADING

60.5000
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

613.0000 C.Y. 72.86 % -100.00 %

37,086.50 15,631.50 0.00
35.0000

21,455.00

75.0000
12 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

148.0000 TON 87.50 % -100.00 %

11,100.00 5,180.00 0.00
40.0000
5,920.00

55.0000
13 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

80.0000 C.Y. 83.33 % -100.00 %

4,400.00 2,000.00 0.00
30.0000
2,400.00

STORM SEWER

2,600.0000
14 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 30.00 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 1,200.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

95.0000
15 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

14.0000 L.F. 1,800.00 % -100.00 %

1,330.00 1,260.00 0.00
5.0000
70.00

335.0000
16 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

17.0000 L.F. 272.22 % -100.00 %

5,695.00 4,165.00 0.00
90.0000
1,530.00

SURFACING

88.0000
17 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

537.0000 TON 95.56 % -100.00 %

47,256.00 23,091.00 0.00
45.0000

24,165.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT

2,900.0000
18 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

5.0000 TON 45.00 % -100.00 %

14,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
2,000.0000
10,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.6500
19 CRACK SEALING - LF 

850.0000 L.F. -63.50 % -100.00 %

3,102.50 -5,397.50 0.00
10.0000
8,500.00

340.0000
20 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

785.0000 TON 36.00 % -100.00 %

266,900.00 70,650.00 0.00
250.0000

196,250.00
21 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,400.00 0.004,400.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

95.0000
22 INLET PROTECTION 

22.0000 EACH -5.00 % -100.00 %

2,090.00 -110.00 0.00
100.0000
2,200.00

23 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. -30.00 % -100.00 %

10,500.00 -4,500.00 0.0015,000.00

35,000.0000
24 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE 133.33 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 2,000.00 0.00
15,000.0000

1,500.00

15.5000
25 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

210.0000 S.Y. -22.50 % -100.00 %

3,255.00 -945.00 0.00
20.0000
4,200.00

14.5000
26 SOIL AMENDMENT 

340.0000 S.Y. 190.00 % -100.00 %

4,930.00 3,230.00 0.00
5.0000

1,700.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

17.0000
27 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

340.0000 S.Y. 183.33 % -100.00 %

5,780.00 3,740.00 0.00
6.0000

2,040.00

10.0000
28 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

50.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 250.00 0.00
5.0000
250.00

10.0000
29 SOIL DECOMPACTION

340.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,400.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
3,400.00

450.0000
30 EROSION CONTROL COBBLES 4 IN.

1.4000 TON 800.00 % -100.00 %

630.00 560.00 0.00
50.0000
70.00

TRAFFIC

136.5000
31 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

98.0000 L.F. 82.00 % -100.00 %

13,377.00 6,027.00 0.00
75.0000
7,350.00

66.0000
32 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

2152.0000 L.F. 120.00 % -100.00 %

142,032.00 77,472.00 0.00
30.0000

64,560.00

69.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

56.0000 L.F. 38.00 % -100.00 %

3,864.00 1,064.00 0.00
50.0000
2,800.00

66.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

513.0000 L.F. 65.00 % -100.00 %

33,858.00 13,338.00 0.00
40.0000

20,520.00

1.6000
35 PAINT LINE 

13020.0000 L.F. 220.00 % -100.00 %

20,832.00 14,322.00 0.00
0.5000

6,510.00

10.5000
36 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

170.0000 S.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,785.00 -595.00 0.00
14.0000
2,380.00
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TRAFFIC

215.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

13.0000 EACH 30.30 % -100.00 %

2,795.00 650.00 0.00
165.0000
2,145.00

455.0000
38 PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 

6.0000 EACH 127.50 % -100.00 %

2,730.00 1,530.00 0.00
200.0000
1,200.00

86.5000
39 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

14.0000 EACH 92.22 % -100.00 %

1,211.00 581.00 0.00
45.0000
630.00

435.0000
40 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.6000 HUND 8.75 % -100.00 %

696.00 56.00 0.00
400.0000
640.00

665.0000
41 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

2.0000 HUND 66.25 % -100.00 %

1,330.00 530.00 0.00
400.0000
800.00

42 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 0.002,000.00

1.4500
43 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

5760.0000 L.F. 190.00 % -100.00 %

8,352.00 5,472.00 0.00
0.5000

2,880.00
44 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 1157

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 35,000.00 0.0035,000.00
45 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 260.00 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 195,000.00 0.0075,000.00

48.0000
46 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

538.0000 S.F. 220.00 % -100.00 %

25,824.00 17,754.00 0.00
15.0000
8,070.00

47 RECTANGULAR RAPID-FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM
L.S. -7.50 % -100.00 %

18,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0020,000.00
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TRAFFIC

7,600.0000
48 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3S

2.0000 EACH 117.14 % -100.00 %

15,200.00 8,200.00 0.00
3,500.0000
7,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
49 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 457.14 % -100.00 %

19,500.00 16,000.00 0.003,500.00
50 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

5,600.00 -1,400.00 0.007,000.00

200.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

1052.0000 S.Y. 207.69 % -100.00 %

210,400.00 142,020.00 0.00
65.0000

68,380.00

250.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

60.0000 S.Y. 108.33 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 7,800.00 0.00
120.0000
7,200.00

5,500.0000
53 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE  PARALLEL A

8.0000 EACH 175.00 % -100.00 %

44,000.00 28,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
16,000.00

5,500.0000
54 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH 120.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 3,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

5,500.0000
55 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

2.0000 EACH 120.00 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

525.0000
56 ADJUST INLET 

2.0000 EACH 5.00 % -100.00 %

1,050.00 50.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

650.0000
57 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH -35.00 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 -700.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
58 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
59 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
60 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
61 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
62 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -85.71 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -6,000.00 0.007,000.00
63 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.001,000.00
64 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
65 VALLEY GUTTER

L.S. 575.00 % -100.00 %

54,000.00 46,000.00 0.008,000.00

$1,756,076.00 105.00% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$856,635.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,756,076.00BASE TOTAL 105.00%$856,635.50

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


